



June 16, 2014

To whom it may concern:

Name of Listed Company : Osaka Gas Co., Ltd.
Representative Officer : Hiroshi Ozaki, President
(Code : 9532, 1st Section of Tokyo and Nagoya)
Contact : Kazushige Nomura, Manager, Finance Dept.

(Correction / Correction of Numerical Data) Notice of Partial Correction to “Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2014 Brief Report of Consolidated Financial Statements (Japanese GAAP)”

Osaka Gas Co., Ltd. (Hereinafter “The Company”) announces that it has made partial corrections to the “Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2014 Brief Report of Consolidated Financial Statements (Japanese GAAP)” which was released on April 25, 2014. Also, The Company provides corrected numerical data since it contains corrections of the data.

The corrections are underlined.

1. Correction

Page 17 of Attachment (Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows)
(Before)

	(million yen)	
	Previous Year (April 1, 2012 – March 31, 2013)	Current Year (April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014)
Cash flows from operating activities (Omitted)		
Loss (gain) on sales of investment securities	<u>1,589</u>	Δ5,968
Decrease (increase) in notes and accounts receivable - trade	Δ8,514	Δ20,573
Decrease (increase) in inventories	Δ23,419	2,821
Increase (decrease) in notes and accounts payable - trade	8,542	3,123
Increase (decrease) in accrued expenses	814	2,887
Increase (decrease) in accrued consumption taxes	<u>803</u>	Δ1,913
Other, net	<u>Δ2,731</u>	9,091
Subtotal	160,684	181,993
(Omitted)		
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities (Omitted)	129,597	154,225

(After)

	(million yen)	
	Previous Year (April 1, 2012 – March 31, 2013)	Current Year (April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014)
Cash flows from operating activities (Omitted)		
Loss (gain) on sales of investment securities	<u>Δ1,589</u>	Δ5,968
Decrease (increase) in notes and accounts receivable - trade	Δ8,514	Δ20,573
Decrease (increase) in inventories	Δ23,419	2,821
Increase (decrease) in notes and accounts payable - trade	8,542	3,123
Increase (decrease) in accrued expenses	814	2,887
Increase (decrease) in accrued consumption taxes	<u>Δ803</u>	Δ1,913
Other, net	<u>2,054</u>	9,091
Subtotal	160,684	181,993
(Omitted)		
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities (Omitted)	129,597	154,225

2. Reason for Correction

The Company corrected Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows since it contained errors on part of the description.